0/A5-11-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS. 63,933

63,899

FILED

SUNKEME COURT

JACK NEIL,

Petitioner,

By Chief Deputy Clerk

٧s.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON ORDER ACCEPTING DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
THE FLORIDA STATE CONFERENCE OF BRANCHES OF
THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF COLORED PEOPLE (NAACP)
AND

COMMON CAUSE OF FLORIDA

Of Counsel:

Thomas Atkins
Charles E. Carter
Gerald B. Cope
John D. Due, Jr.

Donald M. Middlebrooks Talbot D'Alemberte Thomas R. Julin

Steel Hector & Davis 1400 Southeast Bank Building Miami, FL 33131 (305) 577-2800

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-v
INTRODUCTION	1,2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	2-4
Other Cases Related to this Issue	4
Oscar L. Andrews v. State	5,6
State v. Johnny L. Jones	6,7
State v. Solomon Barnes	7
City of Miami v. Cornett	8
State v. Robert Koenig	8,9
David Rollins v. State	9
State v. Ira Diggs, et al.	9,10
State v. Luis Alvarez	10-12
ARGUMENT	
THIS COURT, THROUGH DECISION OR RULE, MUST LIMIT UTILIZATION OF THE PEREMPTORY CHALLENGE TO EXCLUDE JURORS BECAUSE OF RACE.	13
A. The Federal Courts Have Invited Examination of this Subject.	13-23
B. The Florida Constitution, Coupled with Traditional View of Trial Court Discretion, Affords a Basis to Correct Abuse.	23-32
C. Rulemaking Authority Affords an Alternative Mechanism for Eliminating Discriminatory Impact.	32-34
CONCLUSION	35-36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGES
Ballard v. United States, 329 U.S. 187, 195 (1946)	4
Cassat Avenue Mobile Homes, Inc. v. Bobenhausen, 363 So.2d 1065 (Fla. 1978)	25
Chandler v. Florida, 449 U.S. 560 (1981), 66 L.Ed. 2d 740, 101 S.Ct. 802	16
Com. v. Soares, 377 Mass. 461 387 N.E. 2d 499 (Mass. 1978) cert. denied 444 U.S. 881 (1979)	29,30
Cooper v. California, 386 U.S. 58, 62 (1967) 17 L.Ed 2d 730, 87 S.Ct. 788	24
Duncan v. Louisiana, 391 U.S. 145 (1968) 20 L.Ed 2d 491, 88 S. Ct. 1444	17
Gibson v. Maloney, 231 So.2d 823, 826 (Fla. 1970)	11
Klein v. Herring, 347 So.2d 681 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	25
Lloyd Corp. v. Tanner, 407 U.S. 551 (1972) 33 L.Ed. 2d 131, 92 S.Ct. 2219	24
McCray v. Abrams, 576 F. Supp. 1244 (E.D.N.Y. 1983)	21,22,23
McCray v. New York, U.S. 77 L.Ed. 2d 1322 (1983) 103 S. Ct. 243	14,15,21

	PAGES
Neil v. State, 433 So.2d 51 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	5,6,19,32
People v. Allen, 23 Ca. 3d 286, 152 Cal. Rptr. 454, 590 P.2d 30 (Cal. 1979)	29
People v. Fuller, 136 Cal. App. 3d 403, 186 Cal. Rptr. 183 (Cal. 1982)	29
People v. Johnson, 22 Cal. 3d 296, 148 Cal. Rptr. 915, 583 P.2d 774 (Cal. 1978)	28,29
People v. Rosseau, 129 Cal. App. 3d 526, 178 Cal. Rptr. 892 (Cal. 1983)	29
People v. Wheeler, 22 Cal. 3d 258 583 P.2d 748 (1978)	26-38,30
Peters v. Kiff, 407 U.S. 493 (1972) 33 L.Ed.2d 83 92 S.Ct. 2163	18
Petition of Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, 370 So.2d 764 (1979)	15,16
Pomponio v. Claridge of Pompano Condominium, 378 So.2d 774, 779 (Fla. 1979)	24
Pruneyard Shopping Center v. Robins, 447 U.S. 74 (1980), 64 L.Ed 2d 74, 100 S.Ct. 2035	24
Rittenbery v. Eddins, 272 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1st DCA 1973)	25
<u>State v. Crespin</u> , 94 N.M. 486, 612 P.2d 716 (N.M. 1980)	30

	PAGES
	13,16 19-21
Taylor v. Louisiana, 419 U.S. 522 (1975), 42 L.Ed. 690, 95 S.Ct. 692	17,18
The Florida Bar v. Furman, 376 So.2d 378 (Fla. 1979)	33
Thiel v. Southern P. Co., 328 U.S. 227 (1946)	18
ARTICLES	
Brennan, State Constitutions and the Protection of Individual Rights, 90 Harv.L.Rev. 489 (1977)	23
C. Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence, Secs. 202.6 and 202.1 (1977)	4
J. Van Dyle, <u>Jury Selection Procedures: Our Uncertain Commitment to Representative Panels</u> , 156, n.83-89 (1977) Annot. 79 ALR 3d 56-73 (1977)	20
CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION	
Article I, Section 16	26
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Article I, Section 2	24
Article I, Section 9	24
Article I, Section 21	24
Article I, Section 22	24
Article V, Section 2	32
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	
Rule 1.431	32
In re: Amendment to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure (Dissolution of Marriage) FLW 491 (Dec. 16, 1983)	33

	PAGES
RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE	
Rule 3.315	32
Rule 3.320	32
Rule 3.340	32
Rule 3.350	32
UNITED STATES CODE	
28 U.S.C. §2254	21
